as It shall consider necessary and prudent in order to carry on a good and workmanlike operation for the joint account provided 
the Operator shall not make or commit to an expenditure for the joint account for any single operation the total estimated cost 
of which IS in excess of twenty five thousand ($25 000) dollars without a written Authority for Expenditure from Joint 
Operators unless the expenditure is considered by Operator to be necessary by reason of an event endangering life or 
property Particulars of each such event shall be reported promptly to the Joint Operators

[...]

by the Regulations and shall upon request of a Joint Operator provide it with a copy of each such report filed by Operator with 
any governmental agency

Employer s Liability Insurance covering each employee engaged in the operations hereunder to the 
extent of two hundred and fifty thousand ($250 000 00) dollars where such employee is not covered by 
Workers Compensation

SURFACERIGHTS — The Operator shall acquire for the joint account all necessary surface rights for purposes of joint 
operations hereunder

Comprehensive General Liability Insurance with a bodily injury death and property damage limit of one

[...]

salvaged by and for the account of the participating parties and

EXCEPTION TO CLAUSE 1007 WHERE WELL PRESERVES TITLE — Notwithstanding Clause 1007 if the operation 
IS the drilling of a well required to preserve title the drilling of which is commenced during the final one sixth (1 /6th) or the final 
three hundred sixty five (365) days whichever is the shorter period of the term of a title document which is due to terminate as 
to all or part of the lands or formations contained therein unless a well similar to the proposed well is sooner drilled on the joint 
lands (which terminating lands and formations and expected preserved lands and formations shall be described in the